HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
King County, Washington

RESOCLUTION 18-10-23A

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT #18-70-32 TO T BAILEY,
INC. FOR PROJECT 16-3 MANSION HILL RESERVOIR RELOCATION

WHEREAS, by passage of Resolution 16-5-4D, the Board authorized Phase 1 Preliminary Design
Services Contract 16-60-05 with Stantec Consulting Services; and

WHEREAS, by passage of Resolution 17-8-2B, the Board authorized Amendment #2 to Stantec
Consulting Services Contract 16-60-05 for design services to include Project Management, Final
Design and Bid Support, Permitting, Sound Transit Coordination and Public Involvement; and

WHEREAS, the advertisement for bids for Project 16-3 was published in the Seattle Daily
Journal of Commerce on 8/28/18 and 9/4/18. The bid opening was held at the District
Headquarters on 9/25/18 at 11:.00 am. The District received three (3) bids (Exhibit A — attached
hereto and incorporated herein), and

WHEREAS, the District and legal counsel reviewed the bids and references and recommend
awarding the construction contract to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder T Bailey, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1.  The General Manager or Designee is authorized to enter into construction contract #18-
70-32 with T Bailey, Inc, for a not-to-exceed amount of $6,702,305.00 plus W.SS.T. for
Project 16-3 Mansion Hill Reservoir Relocation. The General Manager is authorized to
negotiate and approve change orders up to 5% of the contract award.

2. The General Manager and/or the District's legal counsel are authorized to make minor
changes to the contract if required.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of Highline Water District, King County,
Washington, at an open public meeting held this 23rd day of October 2018,

M M\/\/ BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Daniel Johnsol/President thleen Q -Vermeire, Secretary
Todd Fultz, Commissioner Vince Koester, Commissioner

o A
G e Landéh, Commissioner I

18-10-23A_AwardConstContract_TBaileyConst_Project16-3.docx
Pagelofl



EXHIBIT A

JORSOTIVOID  § O0SS86829 % O5LE1526'S  § SEOE9LLSE % ¥ 2GS “d1d 40 LNNOWY T¥L0L
00'B00ZTEY'SS § 00°S08°TLS $ 05Z59°2ES $ ELUBET'SLL $ %0°0T XVL STIVS
00°080'0Z6'YSS  § O000S0°8TL'S § 00'575'9BE'S § STIGETSL'L % ¥ IINGIHDS “TVL018NS
05¥  |ooooo'ol 3 | oocoo'ot $ jooocotot $ | oooooot $ [o0c00'0T $ | oooooor % J00D000T $ | oooooiot 4 sabusyy souig| vy 1 osv
BFY 0000005 3 | ooooo'os § Joo'oco'os $ | ooono'os 4 |oocon'os $ | oooogros 4 Jooooo'os | ooooo'os [ S131U0GD Aqman Jo uepniossd | wd 1 [Tad
apy  |o0'000'sE $ | ooooo'se  § jo0000°02 $ | ooooo'oz $ [ooco0're $ | oooootz $ |ooooo'st $ | ooooo'sT [] uolies0lsay sepns[  §1 1 2y
£re Joorooo'nz "5 [ooooooz . $ [orocaoz $ | 000000z 4 [ooooooz $ | 0000002 % Jooooo'oz $ | 000000z [ SSINIIN PEY3A0 BIIS-U0 J& Uopesoled| Wi 1 Ly
9vY  |00'000'S $ | ooooo's $ [o0000'T $ | oooooT 3 |oooob'eT $ | 000001 1 Jo0000'E § ] oooo0'e [} s|npayas ssaibiod gadil| s 1 Load
SPe |00°000'5HT 5 | oo'ooo'syt 3 Jovoavor $ | ooroooor 3 jooooo'or $ | ooooo'os $ |oo'0on‘or 3 | ocoocor 1 uopeBu pue Buydeaspuer| 57 1 Sty
vp¥ [o0000'SE $ | ooopo'ss $ |oocon'ss $ | oorooo'ss 4 |ooeoo'ss $ | oorooorss § oorooo'oe 3 | ocoooos L] UOWPNLSuGD [E3LI091 J04UCT) pUB ‘UCHIRIUBLINSU) Uamod|  S1 1 [
ErY  |00000' $ | oo0o0'e $ [o0c00t9 $ |ooooats 5 {00009 $ | 0opoo'td % [00000'ra 3 | ovooovs [ wayshs ApswapLvavas| 51 T EFY
Zv¥ |00 5L£'6BN05 % |ooseger ¢ Joovse'ss 4 |ooot1 § Jooseoes § Jootot § |ooosz'oe $ | ovost [ Bupusg Apinsas| 43 SE5 Zry
T¥Y [onooD'0ey 3 |oooooit 4 [oocor's $ | oooat 4 |ooooze $ |oosat % |oorooo's $ | ooser F AelBAQ 72-9 Od Z/T SSE1D YWH Yul-z| NOL | oF Y
| orv [000s2Rs0T $ | 0005’61 4 {oocos’s $ | o009t $ |00SL0°6 § | oogeT $ [ooosz'e $ | ocost [ \Pigd Youai| ZZ-p9 Od .Z/T S5 WiNH| NOL | S5 ory
"6EV |0000057E $ |woo0og $ Joooost $ | ooooT 5 [oooosz $ | ooooT $ |oszez 5 |ose H Buwed snouiwnng Buueld| As St SEV
BEV 00005299 ¥ |oooset % Joosze § Jost § |oo000'T $ | oo $ |ooasL § |oog 3 #iaudsy Bupsixa ymomes lewg| 41 | 0ST SEY
[ ZEv [0000C0ZETSE  § | 000RG AL § Jooono'ss § [oooz 4 Joorooo'ae 4 |oosz $ |ocooo'ss $ |oose 3 uoylepUNO JuEL Joy T 1eanenas| NOL | 000'E LEY
9EV  [000000FE'T $ [oowzs § Jooooos $ | o005y § Jooroos $ | ooer 4 |ooooo's $ |oosz 3 (5150) esinco dey Bupepns pawysni| NOL | 00€ SEY
SEV (00009 LHY'EE % | ou0ZTZE 5 [oooseze $ |oost 5 |00'060°¢Z $ | O0EE $ |000sT'Y § | o0sz 3 (2852) 9sano aseq Buvepns paysnu)| NOL | QEL SEV
“vev |opaooze $ | rooooter $ |ooo000T § | ooooo's § |oooooat $ | o0oo0's 4 |ocrooog 3 | ocooo's 1 Iaweq youl-gh 7 9dAL wiseg yned| v3 z ey
£EV [00005H $ | eoouzTL $ [oooos s [ o000zt 5 [oonoo’cT $ [ ooosz'v $ [00000'0Z s | ooooes 3 1adAL seg ynsd| w3 [ g5V
zev  [00000'9b9'E 4 | cooos'st 3 [oooot'aT $ [oostr § [o00068T $ [ooser 3 [oo000'%T $ | ocoot $ d)g Jamag wuols I Lpul-ZT| 47 oL ZEY
1ev |ocoosaty ¥ | ouuse's § |ooosss $ [ouss % Joooota $ | ooorT 4 |oroog's 4 | ocos § adld jemag wios SAd Y-zt 41 of TEY
oEY |ovosies § |ooosee 3 [oosery $ | oosat 4 |ooszaw $ | ooset $ |o0oszE $ | ooost 3 ad)d Jamas wuols 1 y=ul-91| I ST Y
62V |o00UDRLTY $ | v00icsE $ Jooooeze § | oooeT 4 [oooozse % |ooozT $ |ooroos'eT $ Jooos [ add Jamas uwols Jad P8 41 a1z 62V
gzv |ooooooe 3 | ooroooos 3 [oocoo'ss $ ] 00'000'96 4 Jooooores 4 | oopoo'os § |o0o00'0sT 5 | cooooost $ UCTIELS BAIEA 1GIMGD UI-9T]  §1 1 [
LTV |000UD'YY $ | 0000091 $ Joocog’s § | oooor't § [oooooor $_| oooo0'ot $ |ooooo'az $ | ocooo'z $ wisishg Bupapg ot pauuo) Jojpue U nd| 3 v oz
9Zv {00 N00'DY 4 | ogooatar $ Joocosy $ | 000021 $ |ooooo's $ |oooszz 3 |oooop'e $ | oooooz 3 u[-T YBNGIy) You-p/E 20125 apis woys| v [ 92y
§2¥  [o0o0s's 3 [oo00ss $ [ooosz $ 1 0000L7 % |ooooez $ | ooooe % [ooooo'ty [J $ uoyels bupdwes sem] w3 1 sV
| vzv [oooos's $ [ooo0s's $ Jooooo’z $ | 00000t s [oouszs $ | 000sz’s $ [o0005's $ | ocoos's ; Rgquisssy weipAr ay| w3 1 ¥y
£2¢ [ovoos'T $ | ooooct 5 Joocos $ | oooog % Jooooo't $ | o0'poo'T % |oorooo'T t | ocooc'T 3 xog anlep pue jue.pAH . Buysixy arowey]  v3 1 £2¢
ey [00n00o00'es % |ooooove [ (R ¢ Joos 5 [oo00o8 s |oop § |ooooo'y LI e H siUor peuienssy pue sEung smang evemiepy| SA1 | 000 | &Y
1zv |ovoessk $ | o0 p0syT $ Joooor's $ | oooosT 4 |ooooos $ | ooooo'e 4 |oooonzt $ | ocoooy $ xog salep, pue satep Apanng Y-zt v3 £ 4
0ZY {00 NOSATE § | oooossy $ Joo000’0L $ | 000000t % |ooonoor § | oorpoo'ot 3 |00000'sE § | ooooos 3 Xog AJFA pue aNEA AHaUNg Pu-aT) V3 L ozy
6TV [00000'9%6+ $ | oopoo'ee $ Jooooo'ss § | ooooott § |oooooan $ | ooooo'tt 4 |ooooo'ee 3 | ocooca H xog B pUE salep Kyisnng wpul-gT| vl 9 6TV
IV oo oocooy Hl BT s [oo008'0z $ | ooozg 3 JoooooeT $ | oosze  |oooos'e 3 Jooss 3 Buised 0060 JAd b2z| 41 i (13
LIV |00000'56E $ | ouposs 5 |ooosL0T $ [oostz 5 [o0000eT $ |oooge % |ocrooo'e § | oooet 1 25 SSET) T "Bl J2aep uol| Aang yul-ZT| I 0s [itd
9TV |oco05TES ST 5 |oooreis § |ooaot’eL $ | oo § Joosetie $ | oosee 4 |oooor'og $ | ocort [ 5 SSED ‘T4 el J=aEm uod siuang 9] I 512 o1y
STV |ou0D06L6TT 5 | oonogize $ |oooo0'as $ [ oooor 4 Jooseror $ [ooszy 3 [ovose'vz $ | ooost [] 75 SSEI2 'Y “WIEY Jajem uo| uopang yaui-gT) o1 59T STV
+Iv |pouboose’s 5 | oopog'st $ Joconeer $ | ooz 4 |ooooree 4 |oose $ [ovoo0'sy 3 |ooss [ elaweng uwi-g ‘edid UIBIRIBRMN PBICLEd DAd] 1 009 ¥Iv
€IV [00000005 § | oopod's 5 Jooooo'e § | 000E § Joorooo's § | 000s $ |ooo0o’s % Jocos 3§ adlg Wswa) so153qsy Bunisid Jo jesodsig pue jeaowsul 17 Qo ETY
ziv |ocooo'sst $ | ooooo'set § Jooooaroer $ |ooooooer ¢ [ooooooer 4 | oooooozt 4 |ocoorrozt $ | oooocozt $ wiaIshg BURIW Siedpoipdd] 57 1 [2id
TIV |00s0s09FE s [ovsos'oare ¢ Jooonozzst $ [ooooozzs'e  § |oo0000DEE $ [oovoooog'e  $ |ooonoosz’s t | ooooeiose's  § JIcAuasay 19935 PRPIBM O 5| 51 1 v
oty |ocooo'ss 5 | ooooo'ss § Jooono'sa $ | opoop'sa 4 Joooooos i | ooooo'os 4 Jocooo'ooz 4 | ocooo'ooz 3 3jus) peaersld OiW 520 Bumspd Jo uoneurg]  §1 1 [I1]
8y Jooooo'sy $ | ooooo'ss § Jocooo’sk $ | ooooo'st § Joorooo'si $ | ooooo'si 3 |ocooc'osz § | ooooc'osZ 3 oAssay punois) Y § Sunsig o uoanowag]  S1 1 BY
#v_ |locooo'szy $ [oooooszy § |oooooiosz $ | o0000'08Z  § Joo000'szy $ | ooooo'szy $ |ooooo'sz § | cooo0'sz 3 Buipes syis|  $1 T 8y
v |ocooo'os % | oooooos 4 Jooooo'os 4 | ooooo'os % |ooooo'os 4 | ooooo'os 4 Jocroocot % | ooooo'ot $ SUORANULSG0) pU SAINONS Jo jeacway] S T [
9ov |oaooo'st § [ 00'000'5T $ JooDo00E $ [ oooooos $ Joopoo'se $ | ooooo'se § [ooo00'sT § ] cooco'st $ Buigqrus pue Buyea)y| 51 1 £
sv |ooooo'sz $ | ooooo'sz § Joo0oo'Tt $ | 00000'TI 1 Joopoa'tt [ 5 [oooonoz % | ooooo'oz H Buparuns ueyonsuwod| 51 1 v
Py |00'000%6T $ | 00000'sT § Jooooo'sk $ | ooooo'sy $ Jooooo'si $ | ooooo'sy § Jovoorooz $ ] 00'000'00Z 3 Bunfies pue uonausdasd 3us|  §1 T Lid
€Y  [00000'622 § | vooorT § JoooseT 5 | oot % |ooossT § [oo7 § |oosigy $ Joos $ [41/00° T§ Jo 33144 Nun Uil swaishs Aapes yuail] 17 548 £V
Ty |ocooo'sr $ | oovooo'sz $ Jooooo'oy $ | ovoocor % Jooooo'se $ | oooo0'sz $ |oooocos § |} coooo'os $ 10U0) UclEIUSLNPRS B Uopas Aiesodwal| 57 1 v
il DC"000'007 $ | ooooooor ¢ Jooooo'ols % | oooooots $ Joorooo'ost 3 | oooooost ¢ |seesesos § | 5LESE'SeL $ uopenpgowsguoRengol] 51 1 v
:M_“_._ INNOWY 3I0Hd LINN | INNOWY 29MHd LINN LNNOWY 39N LINN INNOWY —mu_E LINN NOLLdIHIS30 WAL LNA | ALD [ "ONWIL
*ONI "SNOS ® JN120W NOILVHOJNOD [ ¥ T1LS NI ATIVE L 31¥WILST SHIINIONT NIYH H3LVA LS MHOM LIS ‘HOAHISTH OM &Y ¥ TINATHIS

WY 00T @ BTOZ 'SZ YIGWI1d3s

ZE026 WM 'LNTH ‘S JAY HLOE 8Z8ET - SHLLHVNDAYIH GMH
NOLLYDOTIH HIOAHISIH TIIH NOISNVI £-9T L23rodd - NOLLVINGYL aig
LOMLSID YALYM ANITHDIH




DOFZL BLE99E__§ O0'6¥LLT9 [ 05518 00L [ 05069V § 4 TINA3IHIS "l 40 LNNObY TYLOL
OPEZ'SZEEE  § 00'65T'9S $ 05'0TL'ED $ 06'TLL'8S [ %0°0T XYL STIVS
DOOVBZSTEEE § 00065195 $ 00'SOT'LE9 $ oostLies 8 € 3INGIHDS “TVLOLANS
ozd_[oo000'5T $ [ooooo'sT 5 Jocooe'st $ [ ooo00'sT s Joooco'st $ [ oocoost 5 Joonog'sT $ [ooooo'st $ sabueyy soun| v T ozd
618 0000001 $ [ oocooot 5 |ocoosot $ | oocoo'or $ Jooooo'or 3 | oocoo'ot $ Joconoor $ | ooooo'ot $ s17ue) Anmn o vonnjosay| v 1 614
#18_|ooooonot § [oocoooor 5 [oooooioot $ | oopogoor  § Joooooioor $ | oocovcor ¢ [ooooooot § [oooooo0t  § siuawanoudw) Aundas| v 1 F1T]
[ £xa_[ooooss $ | oooose $ [oo'ooo' ¢ | oocoot $ |ooooo'z $ |oocooz $ Joooost $ |oooost [ anpawds ssaubaid g adiy| 51 1 14
918 |ocoo0'se $ | oooon'se § [oo'oot $ [ oocot § Joooco's $ | ooeoo's § Jocooos $ | ooooo's $ uoneieysay saepns] 57 1 s1d
ST |ooooozel $ | 00CODZET § |00'000°0TT $ | 0oco0'cTT $ f00'000'0ST $ | oocooesT $ Jooooonet 3 | 00°000'0ET $ Bupubyy souepal 51 1 s1d
vra [oosig0z $ | oosevoz § [oo0c0'or $ | o0ooo'or § [oo'000'82 $ | oooo0'az § |ocooaiot $ | 0000001 $ g Apnaas pajewoiny| w3 1 ¥ig
€14 foosee'rTaeoe § |uoSeroer g Jooose'iT $ | oot $ [oosTe'zeT § | ootot § Jooseevet § | ooser $ Bupuayfundagl 51 | sre't | £1A
zia oo oosvzee $ | ooeoes $ ooszror $ | oose $ |ooser's $ |ooge § Jooszs's $ |oosz [ {2g52) esino) aseg Bupeuns paysno] nod | szz z1d
118 |00 ookt $ | ooeoz's £ [oo0orZ $ | ovoozt 3 [o0'c00's $ | ovoosy § Joonooot $ | o0000's $ T adAy wseg yieD] VA z 114
or8 |00 06" EpET $ |ooesror $ Jooszg'tt $ | oose 4 [ooose'er $ | ooott $ Jooono'or $ |ooo $ adid Jamas uuois Jad WduI-ZT) 41 52T ord
68 [0000T 7 $ | oooosyT § [ooooo's § | ovonoz 3 |oocos'sz § | oonoss $ Joorono'te § | o0ooo's $ wayshs BuisIx] 0} 328UU03 Jo/puB U D} A £ [T
ed  |ooouo'szy 3 | oooszT § [oooosz $ | 005 % |oveon'z $ |oov § |oooszT $ Josz $ ST PeULeIsey pue sbug uod sliond wucimppv) sen | oos [T
£8  Jooooo'y $ | ;oos 3 |oooco'z $ | oooooz $ |ooosze $ | ooosee 1 JOO000'E § { 00000'E ] Aquuassy yo-mong Yaul-z| vl I ia
98 loceo0’s 3 | ooooo $ [o0c00'0T $ | ooooo'ot § |o0C00'TT $ | ooooo'tT § Jooooo's $ | 00°000°s § XOf IA|8A PUE BAIRA Ajiauing youI-9T| A T £
s Jooour'eetor | obote 3 Joo'ooz'es $ | ooose $ |ooseT'ss $ |oosze § Joorooebe $ | ooort $ 25 SSED 'l ‘e JA9EM, UOU| 31NQ Youl-oT| 41 $HZ S8
vd (00008 LT 5 | 0000s LT $ |00000T § | 00000’ $ |00C0S'E $ | oooose $ J00°000' § | ooooe's $ Bukanng uoponisucy| 57 T ¥
£8  Jooor0's1Z ¥ [uozss § [ooote $ ooz $ |oocrs $ |ooz § Jooore s | ooz [ {41/00 T4 Jo 201d N Ul) ssAs Aages ypuaal| a7 0zE £
8 |00'000'9 $ | oo0oo'9 $ [oocoot $ | o000t $ |000000k $ | ogood'oy § (000057 $ | oooos'z ] JOJUOD UCHEIUBLIPSS PUE UCIs0] Alelodwa) | &1 T 4]
14 |oopop'sz $ | ooooorsz $ [00000's $ | oorooa's $ [oon00’cz $ | ooooa'oz § [o06zrES $ | ooszres [ uopezigowaguOneziqon|  §1 T hi:]
____H_ LNNOWY 320dd LINN LNNOWY 3914d LINN INNOWY H51ed LINN LNAOWY 390Hd LINN NOILAIHOS3a W3l UNN | CAID [ 'ON WAL
"ONI 'SNOS 8 SHNT00W NOILYHOAHOD ¥V T131S NI 'ATTvE L ALVINILSA SHIINION SIONYNILUNGDY ANY NIV MILVM JLISNO OMH 18 IINATHIS

WY 00:TT @ 8TO0Z 'SE UIAWILdIS

ZEOBE VM ‘LN 'S JIAY H10% 828EZ - SHILNYNDAVAH OMH
NOILYDOT3H HIOAHASTH TTIH NOISNYIW £€-9T LOIrodd - NOILYINGY.L Qid
1OMH1SIA HALYM INITHSIH



A » » HATPLIY UOENTR-toN
A A uuo] uoyelngg
~ —— — ~ uuo, sabewng pajepnbry
r = ~ WUIDJ 31T 105 HOREMTUDL
-~ 2 saurp; Guippig aed
~ ~ ~ fumas pig
A A 2 (mqemdde ) 311 Jopeguegng
”~ -~ ~ uuny ueyeuLO 3PP
» » ~ 1=pRayD Amgruodsay Jappig Liejepueyy
~ s ” {pannbai ) psjoN umpuappy CALITHUCO YOI
» » \, unoy mg puz REodoid pig IGAM MO LNIHVaY ANOIS
X0IAEIIH SWHOA adinbIe IO ANDY LtV ddY
D0SrL 00T P06 13 00's923369 3§ LTS § SLLePT00 S O ANV 8 'V STINGIHIS ‘did 10 LNNOWY TVLCL
T00°SZaLEL 0TS To0SETe0L  § oUsioss 0SLZET93  § O FINGIHIS TWLloLANS
O00'ObR'ZST'EEE § 00'065°T9S DO SOT'2E9 $ 00'6TL'Z8S  § 8 TINGEHDS ‘IWioLans
00'0BO0ZE'PSS 00OSOETLS  § D0SZLIRE'S  § SZTTISEZSL’L  § ¥ IINCEHIS “TWLOLENS
05 [00S8°LTTT § 0SLEQDRL $ 0SZPSavL $ SZ'GIS'IZL $ 2 TINAIHIS ‘0lE 40 LNNOWY TYLOL
05ZBL'Z29'TOT  § 0SZI6'0L s 05°298'c9 s SLLET'SD [ %0°0T XVL STIVS
00'SZ8°[2Z'9TOT § 00'SZT'E0L H 00°'5/9'8L9 $ 05°LLETI9 % 3 FINGIHIS “IVL0LaNS
sz [oooo0'sT $ |ooooa'st $ [oocoo'st $ |cooco'st $ |ooooa'sT $ [coooo'st $ |oooon'sT $ | ooooo'st $ sebueys sou| wd 1 ST
¥Z3  [ocoocot $_|oonooot $ [oooooer § |ooooo’ot § [ooano’oT § |ooooo'ot $_|oooo0'or $ | oo'oooor 3 seued A jo uoumosad|  wd 1 ¥Z3
£z [o0o0s'E $ [oooos's $ [oocoot $ |ooooo'T $ |ooono’e $ [coooo's $ |opoos't § | oooosT § ajnpayas ssabioud g adAL|  s1 1 £2
72y |ocoor'se $ |oonoo'se $ [ootoozt § 00000zt $ |oooosoz § |oo0os'0e $_|ooooo'or $ | ooooror 3 ueyelolsay aveping| 57 1 23
1z [00000003T1Z  § [60'0002¢ % Jooossst § |ogo $ |oooooee § [ooot $ [oooso'e $ |ose 3 Bumeq snowwnpg Bueld] As | oog'z | 122
020 [N000SLBRET § foooszis §_[oaoossy $ [oooeT $ |oooose $ [oogET § |o00os'zs $ | ovost $ AeshO 22-¢9 Od Z/T 55810 ViaH Youl-Z| NOL [ 05E 0z
612 [onooovieeor  f [conzé'se $ Jooaos’ $ losT [ $ [0z § |ocoos's $ | oot 3 neydsyinamegieud] 1 | 00Ff | 6T
812 |ooooo'ooo'®T  § [eonco'ne $ |ooooo'sy $ |ooost $ |ooooo'es $ [oooer § |oooos'ze $ | ooser $ Y2184 Youal] Zg-p9 Od /T S5F0 YWH| NOL | 00 (=)
L1 {00 5ZT'%0e 3 loogeTs § |ocooot $ [ooat § |ooszgs $ |ouvszz [ 3 |ooost $ {300) 104 Asueg panoauad| Ao 52 [is)
912 [oc000'0052TT  § oD oe0'st $ [oooosiis $ [oosk $ |oooos'T 5 Joz1 $ |ocoos'se 5 |oose $ (D830) #5403 aseq Bupepng paysu| Nol | oog'T | eT>
512 [oe00sZ4 § [opooe's $ Joosie’e 5 [oose $ [ooos $ Jort $ Joosest s [oose $ (0150) asino) doy Bupepns paysnia| NoL | sr 51D
¥13_[ocuootor § [ovoaooz § [ooo00’s § Joocos § |ooooooz $ [oocoo’st $ o000t 5 | ooooo's 3 wiashg Bupsg ol wauuon Jofpue iy indf w3 z I3
E1D  [oeopZ6L ¥ Janocioz § |ooooo'tz $ Joocoo’z $ |ooooa'ee $ Joocoo'tt $ |oooos'sT $ | oooos's $ Agquizssy Jueipin 3] va € £13
ZI3 |00nud's $ |oocon’y $ |ooo00'T $ Jooos § |ooooTT § [oooss § |oooo0z $ | oooco't $ X0 BAJA PUE JUB PAH ail Buspd anoway| w3 [4 [35]
11D [0O0D0ESC'T $ looconzs $ [oooos'ss 3 loooos's $ [coooLsr ¢ Joooue: $ |oooos'es § |oooos's $ 4aul-T Y5noYL YMH/E 82185 apIs Busn| v 61 m
013 [onnotiobe § Joowaoor § Joooooor $ loocosz $ [conos'oe $ (DDCOEZ $ [ocooo'er $ | 00000 $ LpUI-T YBnouy), yavi-p/E 3aas apis Woys| w3 91 012
62 [ooooc'ooc'os  § Jaocooee $ looooa'st § oos § |ooost 5 |ere $ |ooosss § [szz $ Sinof paunalsay pue sy ua) aang jeuckippy| $a1 | 000 63
83 00000781 § {00T0D't2 $ Joonoo'st $ [oocos? $ |ooooz'st s |oocoze $ |ocoootz $ [ ooocoy $ XOf ANJ2A U SAIEA 318D yaul-ZT] 3 ] ©
L Jooooozs § {pocno'sz $ |ooooooz $ Jooano’or $ [00000°ZE 3 Jooonot §_|ooooo’or § [ ooono's B X0g 3AIEA pUB 3AleA AH3NNg Youl-oT| 3 3 3
"> |ooocooncost $ [oooootoE  § Joooooove il L $ [ooooo'ssT 3 [oooer $ |oconc’ost $ | oozt $ 75 SSeD ‘R ‘Ui J3lem uodj appng yaul-zr| 1 | oos't (7]
€ |oo0o0Zt § {00000zt § loooosE $ [oouose $ |ooo00' § [ooono's $ |ooooss $ [ o0voss § Buaaing uoponiisuon| <1 1 52
¥2  [oo'ooo‘ooT § |oocootor  § fooooo'sy $ |ooooose $ [ooooo'sz $ [ooooo'sz $ [oo'oce’oe § | oooon'oe 5 Toauop ayel| Aleiodwal| €1 1 v
£2 |00 ooo'ood’e $ nooore $ fooooos % ooz $ [ovoos't $ oot § |ooesse § |osz H (/007§ 40 59Ud NN Ul sweshs Aapes youaal) 1 | 00§'T €3
zd  [oooco’s § |ooooos $ 000009 $ Jooooo’s 4 [ooooo'z § Joonoo’s $ |oaocaz $ | oocooz 3 1AUCD UAIRILAWIPAS PUE Uolso.] AlRodwal| 1 1 =)
12 [oooon'ss .u._v C00'SE § [ooooo's $ |otooos $ |ooooo'ss ¢ [ooooo'ss § |oszoT'os $ | oszot'os $ uonezpigoussg/uonEImaon| 1 1 13
:m.“_ LNNONY _qun_bz_._ LNnony 30 UNN LNNOWY 300d LINN LNNOWY 9 LINN NOILAIMOS3a WLl UNn | ‘Ao |roNWaL
NI 'SNOS % SHNT20W zM:«.wcu_Wou _.W_H_._Wm ONIATIvE L ALVNILST SHTINIONT SINIWIAOHMI 311540 OMH 3 TINCIHOS

WY 00'IT & BT0Z 'SZ ¥3AWALdAS
TEOBE VM LN ‘S IAY HEOE 8ZSET - SYILHVNDAYIH AOMH
NOILY2073d HIOAYISTH 11IH NOISNYIK £-9T LJIr0Nd - NOLLVINSYL QIg
19MM1SID H1LYM INITHSIH




Agenda Item No.: 5.1
Agenda Date: 10/23/18
Reviewed By: _+ /
SUBIJECT: Project 16-3 Mansion Hill Reservoir Relocation

Award Construction Contract #18-70-32 to T Bailey, Inc.

CATEGORY FINANCIAL
Executive (] Expenditures?  Yes [x | No[ | N/A[
Administrative L] Budgeted? Yes [x] No[ | NA[ ]
Engineering/Operations | x | Amount:  $ 6,702,305.00
Plus WSST
ATTACHMENTS:

1. Resolution 18-10-23A
2. Exhibit A - Bid Tabulation

COMMENTS:

The advertisement for bids for Project 16-3 was published in the Seattle Daily Journal of
Commerce on 8/28/18 and 9/4/18. The bid opening was held at the District Headquarters on
9/25/18 at 11.00 am. The District received three (3) bids (Exhibit A — attached hereto and
incorporated herein); and

The District and legal counsel reviewed the bids and references and recommend awarding the
construction contract to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder T Bailey, Inc,

18-10-23(5.1) AwardContract_18-70-32_TBaiiey_Proji6-3.doex
REF# 102 REVISED:  3/12/2010




