HIGHINE WATER DISTRICT
King County, Washington

RESOLUTION 20-12-16D

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AS COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT #18-70-32
WITH T BAILEY INC. FOR PROJECT 16-3 MANSION HILL RESERVOIR RELOCATION

WHEREAS, by passage of Resolution 18-10-23A, the Board of Commissioners awarded
construction contract #18-70-32 to T Bailey, Inc. for Project 16-3 Mansion Hill Reservoir
Relocation; and

WHEREAS, Project 16-3 included the construction of a new, 4.5 MG 480 Zone reservoir to replace
the existing 5.0 MG reservoir; site and security improvements and an offsite water main
replacement; and

WHEREAS, the final construction cost was approximately $7.81 million including authorized
change orders in the amount of $390,439.20. (Exhibit A - Final Pay Request No. 21, incorporated
herein by this reference); and

WHEREAS, the District's contractor, T Bailey, Inc, completed the construction per District
standards and the District Engineer recommends final acceptance. The General Manager concurs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. The Board of Commissioners accepts as complete, construction contract #18-70-32 with
T Bailey, Inc. for Project 16-3 Mansion Hill Reservoir Relocation.

2. The General Manager or designee is authorized to sign the necessary paperwork to close
out this project.

RD OF COMMISSIONERS }
/i Z

Vince Koester, Predident &ML
p (M M/Zé—/ / ~

Polly Dﬁgle,/(jomrwfs'sioner Daniel Johnsah, Commissioner

Skt By Lorse.

" Kathleen Quorig-Vermeire, Commissioner

20-12-16D_AcceptAsComplete_Contract_18-70-32_TBailey.docx



HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT CONSULTANT: GRAY & OSBORNE CONTRACTOR: T BAILEY INC FINAL PAY REQUEST #: Z1
PROJECT 16-3 MANSION HILL RESERVCIR RELOCATION DATE= 12/03/20
CONTRACT #18-70-32 EXHIBIT A
ITEM SCHEDULE A: 4.5 MG RESERVOIR, SITE WORK, ST WATER MAIN ESTIMATED CONTRACT QUANTITIES PREV. APPROVED TOTAL THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE ITEM
# ITEM DESCRIPTION BID QTY UNIT] UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT aQTy AMOUNT % #
Al |Mobilization/Demabilization 1 LS 150.000.00 | § 150,000.00 100 $ _ 150,00000 $ = 1.00 $ 15000000 | 100.00%) AL
A2 |Temporary Ergsion & Sedimentation Contral 1 LS 2500000 | § 25,000.00 1.00 $ 25,000.00 3 = 1.00 $ 2500000 | 100.00%| A2
A3 |Trench Safety Systemns (Min Unit Price of $L.00/LP 875 LF 200{% 1,750.00 910,00 $ 1,820.00 % - 910.00 $ 182000 | 104.00%{ A3
A4 _|Site Preparation and Staging 1 LS 45,000.00 | § 45,000.00 1.00 45,000.00 3 - 1.00 § 45,000.00 | 100.00%| A4
A5 |Construction Surveying 1 LS 1400000 | § 14,000.00 1.00 14,000.00 3 - 100 $ 14,000.00 | 100.00%| AS5
A6 |Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 85,000.00 85,000.00 100 85,000.00 3 - 100 $ 85,000.00 | 100.00%| A6
A7 |Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 1.00 13 50,000.00 - 100 $ 50,000.00 | 100.00%| A7
AB |[Site Grading 1 LS 425,000.00 425,000.00 1.00 $ 42500000 $ = 1.00 $ 42500000 | 100.00%| A8
A9 _[Demolition of Existing 5 MG Ground Reservoir 1 LS 45,000.00 | § 45,000.00 1.00 3 45,000.00 $ - 1.00 3 45,000.00 | 10000%| A9
Al0 |Demoltion of Existing 0.25 MG Elevated Tank 1 LS 60,00000 | 60,000.00 1.00 60,000.00 = 100 $ 60,000.00 | 100.00%| AlQ
All |4.5 MG Welded Steel Reservoir 1 LS 3,300,000.00 3,300,000.00 1.00 3,299,999.99 = LU0 3,299,999.93 | 100.00%} All
AL2 |Hydrodynamic Mixing System 1 LS 120,000.00 120,000.00 1.00 120,000.00 - 1.00 120.000.00 | 100.00%| Al2
A13. |Removal and Disposal of Existing Asbestos Cement Pipe 100 LF 70.00 7,000.00 610.00 42,700.00 $ = 610.00 42,700.00 | 610.00%] Al3
[ A14 [PVC Perforated Underdrain Pipe, 8-Inch Diameter 600 LF 39.00 23,400.00 £00.00 23400.00 $ = 600.00 23400.00 [ 100.00%| Al4
A15 )18-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main, R, Class 52 165 LF 42500 | § 70,125.00 169.00 71,825.00 $ - 169.00 7182500 | 102.42%] AlS
Al6 [16-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main, RJ, Class 52 215 LF 345.00 74,175.00 277.50 £ 95,737.50 - 277.50 5 95737.50 | 125.07%| Alé
A17 |12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main, R, Class 52 50 LF 260,00 13,000.00 52.00 $ 13,520.00 - 52.00 1352000 | 104,00%] ALY
Al8 [24" PVC C900 Casing 40 LF 325.00 13,000.00 0.00 - $ - 0.00 - 0.00%)] AlS
A1% |18-Inch Butterfly Vatve and Valve Box & EA 11,000.00 66,000.00 7.00 77,000.00 5 - 7.00 77,00000 | 116.67%| AlS
A20 {16-Inch Butterfly Valve and Valve Box 7 EA 10,00000 | § 70,000,00 7.00 70,000.00 = 7.00 70,00000 | 100.00%] A20
A21 |12-Inch Butterfly Yalve and Valve Box 3 EA 3,000.00 9,000.00 3.00 $ 9,000.00 - 3.00 $ 9,000,00 | 10000%| A2l
A22 |Additional Ductile Fittings and Restrained Joints 2,000 LBS 4.00 £,000.00 3,818.00 $ 15,272.00 - 3,818.00 13 1527200 | 190.90%| A22
A23 |Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve Box 1 EA 1,000.00 1,000,00 100 $ 1,000.00 1 - 1.00 14 1,00000 | 100.00%| A23
A24 |Fire Hydrant Assembly 1 EA | § 3,25000 | § 9,250.00 1.00 $ 9.25000 $ - 1.00 $ 9250.00 | 10000%| A24
A25 |Water Sampling Station 1 EA |§ 280000 ¢ 2,800.00 100 $ 2.800.00 s 1.00 $ 2,800.00 | 100.00%| A25
A26 |Short Side Service 3/4-Inch through 1-Inch 4 EA 2,25000 | § 9,000.00 200 § 4,500.00 = 200 $ 4,500.00 50.00%| A26
A27 |Cut In and/or Connect to Existing System 4 EA 1000000 | § 40,000.00 4.00 §  40,000.00 - 400 $ 40,000.00 | 100.00%| A27
A28 |16-Inch Control Valve Station 1 LS 5600000 % 56,000.00 1.00 $ 56,000.00 2 100 $ 56,000.00 | 100.00%]| A28
A29 |18-Inch PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 210 LF 12000 | % 25,200.00 231.50 $ 27,780.00 = 231.5¢ $ 27,780.00 | 110.24%| A28
A30 |16-Inch DI Storm Sewer Pipe 25 LF 185.00 4,625.00 25.00 $ 4,625.00 - 2500 $ 4,625.00 | 10000%| A3e
A31 |12-Inch PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 70 LF 120.00 £,400.00 7000 3 8,400.00 = 7000 8,400.00 | 100.00%5| A3l
A32 {12-Inch DI Storm Sewer Pipe 140 1F 135.00 18,900.00 85.00 11475.00 3 = 85.00 11,475.00 60.71%| A32
A33 |Catch Basin Type 1 4 EA 4,25000 | $ 17,000.00 4.00 17,000.00 - 4.00 17,000.0¢ | 100.00%| A33
A34 |Catch Basin Type 2, 48-Inch Diameter 2 EA 9,000,00 18,000.00 2.00 18,000.00 = 200 . 18,00000 | 100.00%| A34
A35 |Crushed Surfacing Base Course {CSBC) ” 730 TON 33.00 24,090.00 870.37 5 2872221 = 87037 ] 2872221 | 119.23%| A3S
A36 |Crushed Surfacing Top Course (CSTC) 200 TON 43.00 8,600.00 32.34 1,390.62 - 3239 $ 1,390.62 16.17%| A36
A37 |Structural Fill for Tank Foundation 3,000 TCON 26.00 78,000.00 5,084.06 132,185.56 $ - 5,084.06 132,185.56 | 169.47%| A37
A38 |Final Sawcut Existing Asphalt 250 LF 4.00 1,000.00 280.00 1,120.00 & 280.00 112000 | 112.00%) A38
A39 |Planing Bituminous Paving 75 SY 100.00 7,500.00 0.00 4 - - 0.00 - 0.00%] A39
Ad0 [HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 Trench Patch 55 TON 165.00 9,075.00 62.16 10,256.40 - 62.16 10,25640 | 113.02%| A4D
A4l |2-Inch HMA Class 1/2"° PG 64-22 Overlay 40 TON 165.00 6,600.00 0.00 = E 0.00 - 0.00%] A4L
A42 |Security Fencing 535 LF 101.00 54,035.00 510.00 51,510.00 - 510.00 51,510.00 95.33%| Ad2
A43 |SCADA/Telemetry System 1 LS 64,000.00 64,000.00 100 64,000.00 = L0 64,000.00 | 100.00%| A43
Ad4 |Power, Instrumentation, and Control Electrical Construction 1 L5 65,000.00 65,000.00 1.00 65,000.00 0 100 65,00000 | 100.00%| Add
A45 |Landscaping and Imigation 1 S |3 70,000.00 70,000.00 1.00 70,000,00 - 1.00 70,00000 [ 100,00%| A45
A46 |Type B Pragress Schedule 1 (B K 16,000.00 10.000.00 1.00 10,000.00 = 100 10,000.00 | 100.00%| Ad46
A47 [Relocation of On-Site Overhead Utilities 1 FA 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 1.82 36,450.08 5 = 1.82 36450.08 | 182.25%| A47
A4B |Surface Restoration 1 LS 24,000.00 24,000.00 100 24,000.00 $ - 1.00 24,000.00 | 100.00%| A48
A48 ﬂum..—_._mo: of Utility Conflicts 1 FA 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.76 317.917.74 $ - .76 37,917.74 75.84%| A4S
AS0 [Minor Changes 1 FA 10,000.00 10,000.00 043 4,288.58 $ = 043 4,288.58 42.89%| AS0
Schedule A - Subtotal $5,386,525.00 $5,476,945.68 $0.00 $5476,945.68  101.68%
€0 L. Schedule A Hockey Stick Stairs 1 Bl 40,409.60 | $ 40,409.60 1.00 40.409.60 $ - 1.00 $ 40409.60 | 100.00%{C€O L1,
€0 3 |Demo/Dispose of Concrate Foundation for SMG Reservair 1 LS |$ 19019045  19,019.04 100 19,019.04 = 100 $ 1901904 | 100.00%| €O3
CO 4.1} Reduce Unit Bid Price of Bl A42 by $45.54/LF to $55.46 per LF 535 LF (4554}| § {24,363.50) 510.00 {23,23540) - 510.00 3 {23,225409] 9533%|C0 4.1
€0 6.1 Block wm»mm.:mbm Wall 1 FA 3349644 | & 3349644 1.00 $ 3349644 E 100 3349644 | 100.00%|CO 6.1
€0 7.4 Add Qutlet for Sump Pump 1 LS | § 100729 | % 1,007.29 1.00 % 1,007.29 - 1.00 3 100729 | 100.00%|€O 7.4
Schedule A - Change Order Tatal $ 6556847 3 70.706.97 ] 3 76,706 97
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL $5,456,093.47 $5,547,652.65 $0.00 §5,547,652.65 101.68%

Page 1

16-3_PayReq-21_18-70-32_TBailey_120320 xlsx




HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT CONSULTANT: GRAY 8 OSBORNE CONTRACTOR: T BAILEY INC FINAL PAY REQUEST # 21
PROJECT 16-3 MANSION HILL RESERVOIR RELOCATION DATE: 12/03/20
CONTRACT #18-70-32

ITEM SCHEDULE B: HWD ONSITE WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES ESTIMATED CONTRACT QUANTITIES PREV. APPROVED TOTAL THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE ITEM
# [TEM DESCRIPTION BID QTY UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT QryY AMOUNT QTYy AMOUNT % #
Bl |Mobilization/Demabilization 1 LS 20,000.00 | § 20,000.00 1.00 $ 20,000.00 $ -~ 1.00 5 20,000.00 | 100.00% | Bi
B2 _|Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 15 40,00000 | § 40,000.00 1.00 $ 40,000.00 $ = 1.00 % 40,000.00 | 10000% | B2
B3 |Trench Safety Systems Min Unit Price of $1 .00/LF) 370 LF 2001 § 740.00 370.50 [ 741.00 3 = 370.50 5 741.00 | 10014% | B3
B4 |Construction Surveying 1 LS 3,50000 } § 3,500.00 1.00 3 3,500.00 $ = 1.00 $ 3,500.00 | 100.00% [ B4
B5 |16-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main, RJ, Class 52 g 245 F |$ 22500 | 5 55,125.00 249.50 1 56,137.50 $ = 249.50 5 56,137.501] 101.84% | BS
B6& |16-Inch Butterfty Valve and Valve Box L EA | § 1100000 | § 11,000.00 100 $ _ 11,000.00 = 100 $ 1100000 100.00% | B
BZ _|2-Inch Blow-off Assembly 1 EA 325000 | § 3,250.00 100 $ 3,250.00 = 100 $ 3,250.00 | 100.00% B7
BB |Additional Ductile Iron Fittings and Restrained Joints 500 LBS 4001 % 2,000.00 0.00 $ = = 0.00 $ = 0.00% B8
B9 [Cut In and/ar Connect to Existing System 3 EA 9,50000 | ¢ 28,500.00 .00 $ 28,500.00 = 3.00 $ 2550000 | 100.00% | E9
B10 |12-Inch PV Storm Sewer Pipe 125 LF 11000 | § 13,750.00 121.00 5 13,310.00 - 121.00 $ 13,310.00 | $6.80% | BlO
B11 [Catch Basin Type 1 2 EA 4,500.00 | § 9,000.00 2,00 3 9,000.00 - 2.00 $ 9,000.00 | 100.00% | B11
Bl2 |Crushed m:..ﬂmn.:a.m Base Courtse (CSBC) 225 TON 3300 § 7,425.00 207.97 $ 6,863.01 = 207.97 3 5,863.01 | 9243% | Bi2
B13 |Security Fencing 1315 LF 10100 | § 13281500 1,286.00 $ 12988600 = 1,286.00 $ 12988600 | 97.75% B13
Bl4 |Automated Security Gate 1 EA 28,000.00 | § 28,000.00 0.90 13 2520000 019 3 2,800.00 Lo $ 28,000.00 | 100.00% | B14
B15 |Exterior Lighting 1 LS 150,000.00 150,000.00 1400 % 150,000.00 $ D 1.00 $  150,00000 | 190.00% | B15
BL6 |Surface Restoration 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 $ - 1.00 $ 5,000.00 | 100.00% | Bl&
B17 |Type B Progress Schedule 1 LS 2,060.00 | § 2,000.00 1.00 2,000.00 $ 2 100 3 2,000.00 | 10000% | B17
B18 |Security Improvements 1 FA 100,000.00 | $ 100,000.00 0.98 98,240.16 = 0,98 5 98,240.16 | 98.24% (| B18
B19 |Resolution of Utility Confficts 1 FA 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 0.00 $ - - 0.00 $ = 0.00% B19
B20 [Minor n—._m:.mmm 1 FA 15,000.00 | § 15,000.00 188 $ 28,195,52 = 188 5 28,165.52 | 187.97% | B20
hedule B - Sul l 3 637,105.00 §  630,823.19 $ 2,800.00 $ 633,623.19  9945%
€0 1 |Schedule B Stringer Stairs Beiterment 1 s |% 7.615.35 7,615.35 1.00 3 7,615.35 $ = 1.00 3 7.615.35 | 100.00%
€O 2.1} Mabilization/DeMobilization, Safety, Submittals, Orientation i s | % 33,796.76 | 8 33,796.76 100 33,796.76 $ ) 1.00 33,796.76 | 100.00%
€O 2.2DW - Excavate, Load, Haul Off Site 80 TONS 1.166.50 93,319.99 52.29 60,996.27 - 52.29 6099627 | 65.36%
Nan - DW - Haul Cff Site 900 TONS 107.88 97,093.06 84505 91,164.99 - £45.05 91,164.99 | 93.89%
€0 4. Increase Unit Price of BI B13 by $9.95/1F 1,315 LF 995 13,084.25 1,286.00 S 1279570 - 1,286.00 1 1279570 | 97.79%
€O 6.NFlectrical for Additionat Intrusion Switches per COP 13 1 L5 | % 3,629.24 3,629.24 1.00 $ 3,625.24 3 o 1.00 $ 3,620.24 | 100.00%
CO 7. wmnczﬁsn—omc_.m at Tank Stairs 1 LS | § 16,55439 16,554.39 100 16,554.39 3 - 1.00 16,554.39 | 100.00%
cO u.u_bn_n_#.ﬁ:! Landscaping on NW of Property 1 LS | § 14,067.20 14,067 20 1.00 14,067.20 3 = 1.00 14,067 20 | 100.00%
€0 7.3|Remove and Grind Stumps for 2 Trees 1 LS {1 § 521600 | $ 6,216.00 1.00 6,216.00 $ - 1.00 621600 | 100.00%
Schedule B - Change Order Total £ 28537624 $ 246,83590 2 = £ 24683530
SCHEDULEB - TOTAL: § 922481.24 $§ 87765909 .Im.ll 2,800.00 $ 83045909 95.44%

Page 2 18-3_PayReq-21_18-70-32_TBailey_120320.xIsx



HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT CONSULTANT: GRAY & OSBORNE CONTRACTOR: T BAILEY INC FINAL PAY REQUEST # 21
PROJECT 16-3 MANSION HILL RESERVOIR RELOCATION DATE: __ _12/03/20
CONTRACT #18-70-32

1TEM SCHEDULE C: HWD OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS ESTIMATED CONTRACT QUANTITIES PREV. APPROVED TOTAL THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE {TEM
# ITEM DESCRIFTION QY UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT % #
€1 [Mobilization/Demabilization 1 LS 1 55,000.00 65,000.00 1.00 $ £5,000.00 = 1.00 $ 65,00C.00 | 100003 | €1
€2 [Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 IS | % 7,000,00) 7,000.00 1.00 7,000.00 - 1.00 % 7.000.00 | 10000% | €2
€3 |Trench Safe y Systy (Min Unit Price of $1.00/LF) 1,500 LF|$ 1.00, 1,500.00 1,507.00 1,507.00 - 1.507.00 150700 | 10047% | C3
C4 |Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS % 25,000.00 25,000.00 1.00 25,000.00 $ = 100 2500000 | 100.00% ) €4
€5 [Construction Surveying 1 LS $ £,000.00 6,000.00 1.00 $ 6,000.00 3 o 1.00 600000 | 10000% | €5
€6 _|12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main, RJ, Class 52 1,500 LF { $ 130.00 195,000.00 1,507.00 $ 19591000 - 1,507.00 195910.00 | 10047% | €6
€7 _|16-Inch Butterfly Valve and Valve Box 2 EA [ 16,000.00] § 32,000.00 2.00 3 32,000.00 = 2.00 32,00000 | 10000% | <7
€8 |12-Inch Gate Valve and Valve Box 6 EA $ 3,200.00 19,200.00 7.0¢ 2240000 = 7.00 § 2240000 | 116.67% ca
€9 |Additional Ductile Iron Fittings and Restrained Joints 3,000 1BS | & 0.12 360,00 0.00 - - 0.00 5 - 0.00% c9
C10 |Short Side Service 3/4-Inch Through 1-Inch 16 EA | § 2,300.00{ $ 36,800.00 16.00 36,800.00 = 16,00 $ 36,800.00 | 10000% | €10
€11 |Long Side Sarvice 3/4-Inch Through 1-Inch 19 EA | % ng.ﬂﬂ 43,700.00 19.00 43,700.00 = 19.00 $ 43,700.00 | 100.00% | €11
€12 [Remove Existing Fire Hyd rant and Valve Box 2 EA | § 550,00 1,100,009 200 1,100.00 - 2.00 $ 1,100.00 | 100.00% | €12
€13 (Fire Hydrant Assembly 3 EA $ 11.000.00 33,000.00 3.00 33,000.00 = 3.00 $ 33,000.00 | 100.00% | €13
€14 |Cut In and/or Connect to Existing System 2 EA | § 13,000.00 26,000.00 200 26,000.00 - 200 $ 26,000.00 | 100.00% | Cl4
€15 |Crushed Surfacing Top Course (CSTC) 75 TON| % 120 90.00 30.26 36,31 - 3026 b3 3631 ] 40.35% | €15
€16 |Crushed Surfacing Base Course (CSBC) 1,500 TON| & 120 1,800.00 94315 5 113178 - 943.15 3 113178 [ 62.83% | Cl6
C17 |Controlled Density Fill (CDF} 25 Y |1 s 225.00] % 5,625.00 9.00 $ 2,025.00 o 9.00 $ 202500 | 36.00% [ €17
€18 |HMA Class 1/2° PG 64-22 Trench Patch 300 TON 130.00] $ 54,000.00 38049 68.488.20 = 38049 3 5848820 | 126.83% | €18
€19 |Final Sawcut Asphatt 3,200 LF 2.00] & 6400.00 2,228.00 4456.00 - 2,22800 4456.00 | 69.63% | €19
£20 | 2-Inch HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 Overlay 350 TON 136.00 47,600.00 337.55 45,906.80 5 = 337.55 4590680 | 9644% | c20
€21 {Planing Bituminous Paving 2,300 SY 10.00] 23,000.00 2,579.00 25,790,00 - 2,579.00 2579000 | 112.13% | €21
€22 {5urface Restoration 1 LS $ 20,500.00 20,500.00 1.0¢ § 20,500.00 o 100 t 20,500.00 | 100.00% | €22
€23 |Type B Pregress Schedule 1 LS $ 3,000.00 3,000.00 100 $ 3,000.00 = 1.00 3 3,00000 | 100.00% | C23
€24 |Resolution of Utility Conflicts 1 FA | § 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.35 $ 3.475.75 - 0.35 $ 347575 | 34.76% [ C24
€25 |Minor Changes 1 FA | § 15,000.00) § 15,000.00 0.00 $ = S 0.0¢ $ - 0.00% C25
Schedule € - Subtotal: § £78,675.00 $ 67022684 3 - $ 670,226.84 98.76%
Original Contract Amount - Schedules A, B, ¢ §  6,702,305.00 Subtotal % 6,777,995.71 Subtotal _$ 2,800.00 Subtotal § 6780,795.71  101.17%
COs-A&B:_§ 35494471 cos-AaB: § 31754287 COs-A&B:_§ E CO's-amB: §  317,542.87 8946%
*Current Coritract Amt (CCA): _§  7,057,249.71 Total _$ 7,095,538.58 Total_$ 2,800.00 *CCATotal_§  7,098,338.58
WSST10% _$  705,724.97 WSsT10% 5 709,553.86 WSST 10% % 280.00 WSsT10% $  709,833.86
Tatal_$  7,762,974.68 Total_$ 7,805,089244 Total _§ 3,080.00 Total_$ 7,808172.44
*Less 5% Rtng _$ (352,862.49) “less5%Ring % (354.776.93) ‘lessS%Ring_§ {(140.00) *less5% Rmg_% (35491693}
Total % ....ﬁamHHN.G Total $ 7,450,315.51 Total _$ 2,940.00 Total $ 7,45325551

Total Change Orders § 354,944.71
Amount Rematning on Conhtract § {41,088.87)

Page 3 16-3_PayReq-21_18-70-32_TBailey_120320.x/sx




Agenda Item No.: 5.4
Agenda Date: 12/16/20

Reviewed By: é@
)

RE: Accept as Complete — Construction Contract #18-70-32
Project 16-3 Mansion Hill Reservoir Relocation
T Bailey, Inc. (Contractor)

CATEGORY FINANCIAL

[ ] Expenditures?  Yes | | No[ ] N/A[x]
Administrative [ ] Budgeted? Yes| |  No[ | NA[x]
[x]

Engineering/Operations

Executive

Not-to Exceed
Amount: $

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Resolution 20-12-16D
2. Exhibit A - Final Pay Request No. 21

COMMENTS:

T Bailey, Inc. completed the construction of this Project per District standards and the District
Engineer recommends final acceptance of the Project, subject to the maintenance period
requirements and other Project close-out requirements set forth in the Project Contract. The
General Manager concurs.

20-12-16D(5.4)Accept_TBaileylnc_18-70-32_Proj16-3.docx
REF #: 102 Revised: 3/12/2010



